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TRIBAL CONTACTS FOR TRIBES WITH NEW MEXICO LAND OWNERSHIP OR 
ANCESTRAL TIES TO NEW MEXICO 
 
This list is intended for use by federal/state agencies and cultural resource professionals who wish to contact tribes 
within New Mexico or tribes located outside of New Mexico, but who have ancestral ties to lands in New Mexico.  
Both tribal governor/chairman and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) contact information is included.  For 
questions, corrections, or changes to this list, please contact the New Mexico Historic Preservation Division at (505) 
827-6320 or nm.shpo@dca.nm.gov 
 

NEW MEXICO PUEBLOS 
 

 

Pueblo of Acoma 
Governor Charles P. Riley 
1st Lieutenant Governor Davy D. Malie 
2nd Lieutenant Governor Augustine Seymour Jr. 
P.O. Box 309 
Acoma, NM 87034 
Assistant Tony Chino 
Phone: (505) 552-6604 
Email: TBChino@poamail.org 
THPO Mr. Steven Concho 
Phone: (505) 552-5124 
Email: sconcho@poamail.org 
 
Pueblo of Cochiti 
Governor Phillip Quintana 
P.O. Box 255 
Cochiti Pueblo, NM 87072 
Phone: (505) 584-9652 
THPO Dr. Gregorio Gonzales 
Phone: (505) 465-3167 
Email: gregorio.gonzales@cochiti.org    
 
Pueblo of Isleta 
Governor Eugene Jiron 
1st Lt. Governor Charles Jojola 
2nd Lt. Governor Rodney Jones 
Executive Assistant Jessica Jiron 
Phone: (505) 869-9760 
Email: Jessica.Jiron@isletapueblo.com  
P.O. Box 1270 
Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022 
Phone: (505) 869-3111 
THPO Dr. Henry Walt 
Phone: (505) 869-9767 / (505) 869-5378 
Email: henry.walt@isletapueblo.com 

Pueblo of Jemez 
Governor John Galvan  
P.O. Box 100 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 
Phone: (575) 834-7359 
THPO Mr. Christopher Toya 
Phone: (575) 834-7696 
Email: ctoya@jemezpueblo.org 
 
Pueblo of Laguna 
Governor Harry Antonio Jr.  
P.O. Box 194 
Laguna Pueblo, NM 87026 
Phone: (505) 552-6654 
Email: Governor@pol-nsn.gov  
THPO Mr. Richard Smith, Sr. 
Phone (505) 552-5246 
Email: rsmith@pol-nsn.gov 
 
Pueblo of Nambe 
Governor Nathaniel S. Porter 
15A Bay Poe 
Nambe, NM 87506 
Phone: (505) 455-2036 
Assistant Diana Martinez 
Phone: (505) 455-4429 
Email: dmartinez@nambepueblo.org 
THPO Lt. Governor Natividad Herrera 
Office phone: (505) 455-4438 
Email: ltgovernor@nambepueblo.org  
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NEW MEXICO PUEBLOS (cont.) 
 

Ohkay Owingeh  
Governor Ben J. Lujan 
P.O. Box 1099 
Ohkay Owingeh, NM 87566 
Phone: (505) 852-4400 
Email: Governor@ohkay.org  
 
Pueblo of Picuris 
Governor Craig Quancello 
P.O. Box 127 
Peñasco, NM 87553 
Phone: (575) 587-2519 ext. 403 
Tribal Secretary Ashley Pyne 
Email: tribalsecretary@picurispueblo.org 
Tribal Administrator Bernard Mora 
Phone: (505) 423-4677 
Email: administrator@picurispueblo.org  
 
Pueblo of Pojoaque 
Governor Jenelle Roybal 
78 Cities of Gold Road 
Santa Fe, NM 87506 
Phone: (505) 455-4500 
Email: Governor@pojoaque.org 
Executive Assistant Lois Edwards 
Email: ledwards@pojoaque.org 
THPO Mr. Fermin Lopez 
Cell: (505) 231-0237 
Email: flopez@pojoaque.org 

 
Pueblo of San Felipe 
Governor Mark Calabaza 
127 Hagen Road 
P.O. Box 4339 
San Felipe Pueblo, NM 87001 
Phone: (505) 867-3381 
Email: gov.mcalabaza@sfpueblo.com 
Assistant Janine Drywater 
Email: jdrywater@sfpueblo.com 
THPO Mr. Ricardo Ortiz 
Phone: (505) 771-6636 
Email: rortiz@sfpueblo.com 

 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
Governor Christopher A. Moquino 
02 Tunyo Po 
Santa Fe, NM 87506 
Phone: (505) 455-2273 
Email: governor@sanipueblo.org 
Executive Assistant Patricia Montoya 
Phone: (505) 455-4101 
Email: governorassistant@sanipueblo.org  
THPO Dr. Bruce Bernstein 
Email: thpo@sanipueblo.org 

 

Pueblo of Sandia 
Governor Stuart Paisano 
481 Sandia Loop 
Bernalillo, NM 87004 
Tribal Administrative Director Shannon 
Montoya 
Phone: (505) 867-3317 Opt. 1 
Email: snmontoya@sandiapueblo.nsn.us   
 
Pueblo of Santa Ana 
Governor Myron Armijo 
2 Dove Road 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
Phone: (505) 771-6700 
THPO Ms. Monica Murrell 
Phone: (505) 220-8073 
Email: monica.murrell@santaana-nsn.gov 
 
Pueblo of Santa Clara 
Governor James Naranjo 
P.O. Box 580 
Espanola, NM 87532 
Phone: (505) 367-4588 
Email: governor@santaclarapueblo.org  
THPO Mr. Danny Naranjo 
Phone: (505) 692-9285 
Email: ddnaranjo@santaclarapueblo.org 
 
Pueblo of Santo Domingo 
Governor Raymond Aguilar Jr. 
P.O. Box 99 
Santo Domingo Pueblo, NM 87052 
Phone: (505) 465-2214 / 2215 
Email: governor@kewa-nsn.us  
THPO Joseph Garcia 
Phone: (505) 709-5482 
Email: joseph.garcia@kewa-nsn.us 
 
Pueblo of Taos 
Governor Mike Martinez 
P.O. Box 1846 
Taos, NM 87571 
Phone: (575) 758-1028 
Email: governor@taospueblo.com  
 
Pueblo of Tesuque 
Governor Mark Mitchell 
20 TP 828  
Santa Fe, NM  87506 
Email: mamitchell@pueblooftesuque.org  
Executive Assistant Audra Platero 
Phone: (505) 983-2667 
THPO Mr. Larry Samuel 
Phone: (505) 709-1273 
Email: lsamuel@pueblooftesuque.org 
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NEW MEXICO PUEBLOS (cont.) 
 

 

Pueblo of Zia 
Governor Boyd Toribio 
135 Capitol Square Dr. 
Zia Pueblo, NM 87053-6013 
Phone: (505) 337-2100 
Email: governor@ziapueblo.org  
Lt. Governor Ulysses Reid 
Phone: (505) 337-2101 
Email: ltgovernor@ziapueblo.org  
Executive Assistant Ursula Toribio 
Phone: (505) 337-2104 
Email: Ursula.toribio@ziapueblo.org    
THPO Mr. Howard Pino 
Phone: (505) 221-3095 
Email: howard.pino@ziapueblo.org 

Pueblo of Zuni 
Governor Arden Kucate 
Lt. Governor Cordelia Hooee 
P.O. Box 339 
Zuni, NM 87327 
Email: arden.kucate@ashiwi.org   
Executive Assistant Bernadine Nastacio 
Phone: (505) 782-7201 
Email: Bernadine.nastacio@ashiwi.org  
THPO Mr. Kurt Dongoske 
P.O. Box 1149 
Zuni, NM 87327 
Phone: (505) 782-4814 
Email: kdongoske@gmail.com 
 

 
 

APACHE TRIBES  
 

 

Apache Tribe of Oklahoma 
Chairman Durell Cooper 
P.O. Box 1330 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
Phone: (405) 247-9493 
Email durell.cooper@apachetribe.org  
 
Fort Sill Chiricahua Warm Springs Apache Tribe 
Chairwoman Jennifer M. Heminokeky, VC 
43187 US Highway 281  
Apache, OK 73006 
Phone: (580) 588-2298 
Fax: (580) 588-3133 
Email: jennifer.heminokeky@fortsillapache-nsn.gov  
Cultural Coordinator Naomi Hartford 
Phone: (580) 588-2298 Ext. 2264 
Email: Naomi.hartford@fortsillapache-nsn-gov 
 
Jicarilla Apache Nation 
President Adrian Notsinneh 
25 Hawks Drive. 
P.O. Box 507 
Dulce, NM 87528 
Phone: (575) 759-4204 
Email: anotsinneh2022@gmail.com   
THPO Dr. Jeffrey Blythe 
Phone: (575) 759-0062 
Email: janthpo@gmail.com 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

San Carlos Apache Tribe 
Chairman Terry Rambler 
P.O. Box 0 
San Carlos, AZ 85550 
Phone: (928) 475-1600 
Email: trambler@scatui.net  
THPO Ms. Vernelda Grant 
Phone: (928) 475-5797 
Email: apachevern@yahoo.com 
 
Mescalero Apache Tribe 
Madam President Thora Walsh-Padilla 
P.O. Box 227 
Mescalero, NM 88340 
Phone: (575) 464-4494 
Email: tpadilla@mescaleroapachetribe.com 
Vice President Duane Duffy  
Email: dduffy@mescaleroapachetribe.com  
THPO Ms. Holly Houghton 
Phone: (575) 464-3005 
Email: holly@mathpo.org 
 
White Mountain Apache Tribe 
Chairman Kasey Velasquez 
Vice Chairman Jerome Kasey III 
P.O. Box 700 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 
Phone: (928) 338-2502 
Email: jeromekaseyiii@wmat.us  
THPO Mr. Mark Altaha 
P.O. Box 1032 
Fort Apache, AZ 85926 
Phone: (928) 338-3033 
Email: markaltaha@wmat.us  
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OTHER TRIBES & NATIONS  
 

 

Comanche Nation of Oklahoma 
Chairman Forrest Tahdooahnippah 
P.O. Box 908 
Lawton, OK 73502 
Phone: (580) 492-3240 
Email: forrest.tahdooahnippah@comanchenation.com 
THPO Ms. Martina Minthorn 
Phone: (580) 595-9618 
Email: martina.minthorn@comanchenation.com 
NAGPRA Consultant Ruth Toahty 
Phone: (580) 360-5528 
 
Kiowa Indian Tribe of Oklahoma 
Chairman Lawrence SpottedBird 
P.O. Box 369 
Carnegie, OK 73015 
Phone: (580) 654-2300 
Email: lspottedbird@kiowatribe.org  
Executive Assistant Suzanne Wise 
Email: swise@kiowatribe.org  
THPO Ms. Amanda Hill 
Phone: (580) 951-0741 
Email: ahill@kiowatribe.org      
 
Navajo Nation 
President Buu Nygren 
Vice President Richelle Montoya 
P.O. Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Phone: (928) 871-7000 
Executive Assistant Alray Nelson 
Phone: (928) 871-7000  
Cell: (505) 430-8211 
Email: alray.nelson@navajo-nsn.gov  
THPO Mr. Richard M. Begay 
Navajo Nation Historic Preservation Division 
P.O. Box 4950 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Phone: (928) 871-7198, ext. 6540 
Email: r.begay@navajo-nsn.gov 
 
Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma 
Madam President Misty M. Nuttle 
PO Box 470 
657 Harrison Street 
Pawnee, OK 74058 
Phone: (918) 762-9642 
Email: mnuttle@pawneenation.org  
THPO Mr. Matt Reed 
Phone: (918) 762-3621 ext. 220 
Email: mreed@pawneenation.org 
NAGPRA Coordinator Marti Only A Chief 
Phone: (918) 762-3621 ext. 223 
Email: monlyachief@pawneenation.org   

Southern Ute Indian Tribe 
Chairman Melvin J. Baker 
P.O. Box 737 
Ignacio, CO 81137 
Phone: (970) 563-0100 
Executive Assistant Sunshine Whyte 
Email: Swhyte@southernute-nsn.gov 
THPO Audrey Andrews 
Phone: (970)563-2989 
Cell: (970) 442-1852 
Email: aandrews@southernute-nsn.gov  
Deputy THPO Izabella Cloud 
Phone: (970) 563-2984 
Email: Icloud@southernute-nsn.gov  
 
The Hopi Tribe 
Chairman Timothy L. Nuvangyaoma 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 
Phone: (928) 734-3000 / 3132 
Cultural Preservation Office 
Director Mr. Stewart Koyiyumptewa 
Phone: (928) 734-3615 
Email: skoyiyumptewa@hopi.nsn.us 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
Chairman Selwyn Whiteskunk 
125 Mike Wash Road 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
Phone: (970) 564-5606 
Email: SWhiteskunk@utemountain.org 
Executive Assistant Evelyn Lopez 
Phone: (970) 564-5600 
Email: ELopez@utemountain.org  
THPO Ms. Keeley Yanito 
P.O. Box 468 
131 Mike Wash Road 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
Phone: (970) 238-2988 
Email: KYanito@utemountain.org 
 
Wichita & Affiliated Tribes 
Madam President Amber Silverhorn-Wolfe 
Wichita Executive Committee 
P.O. Box 729 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
Email: Amber.silverhorn-wolfe@wichitatribe.com  
Executive Assistant Carrington Johnson 
Phone: (405) 247-2425 
Email: carrington.johnson@wichitatribe.com  
THPO Ms. Robin Williams 
Phone: (405) 247-2425 ext. 201 
Email: robin.williams@wichitatribe.com 
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OTHER TRIBES & NATIONS (cont.) 
 
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo  
Governor E. Michael Silvas 
119 S. Old Pueblo Road  
P.O. Box 17579 
El Paso, TX 79907 
Phone: (915) 859-8053 
Email: Michael.silvas@ydsp-nsn.gov  
Lt. Governor Adam Torres 
Email: Adam.torres@ydsp-nsn.gov 
THPO Omar Villanueva 
Phone: (915) 859-8053 ext. 7746 
Email: ovillanueva@ydsp-nsn.gov  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://www.ysletadelsurpueblo.org/
mailto:Michael.silvas@ydsp-nsn.gov
mailto:Adam.torres@ydsp-nsn.gov
mailto:ovillanueva@ydsp-nsn.gov

